

ASI INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN : L14101MH1945PLC256122					
Regd. Office : Marathon Innova, A- Wing, 7th Floor, Off. Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel :022-40896100, Fax: 022-40896199, Website : www.asigroup.co.in, Email: investors@asigroup.co.in					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022					
(Rs in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5781.05	6924.22	23803.44	22679.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6389.02)	74.51	(6335.56)	1652.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(5435.65)	67.34	(5590.42)	1185.23
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit of the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(5723.83)	1031.01	(5733.16)	1913.66
5	Paid-up equity share capital of Re. 1/- each	900.75	900.75	900.75	900.75
6	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	19734.76	25457.74
7	Earnings Per Share of Re. 1/- each (not annualised)	(6.03)	0.07	(6.21)	1.32
	(a) Basic	(6.03)	0.07	(6.21)	1.32
	(b) Diluted	(6.03)	0.07	(6.21)	1.32

Standalone results are as follows:

(Rs in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Income from operations (net)	4630.55	5509.90	20160.45	17308.60
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2418.15)	72.15	(2199.92)	1565.26
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(1464.78)	64.98	(1454.78)	1097.52
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit of the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1713.57)	985.91	(1694.89)	2003.76

Note

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Consolidated Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Consolidated Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.asigroup.co.in.

By order of the Board
Deepak Jatia
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN: 01068689)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2022

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568					
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116					

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022 (under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)

(Rs in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	9.27	9.27	-	9.67	9.67	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(11.56)**	(383.34)**	(625.83)	(14.72)**	(393.39)**	(626.49)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	439.34**@	(5930.33)**@	(540.13)
6	Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year	-	-	(14845.50)	-	-	(14850.89)
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)
	a) Basic	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)
	b) Diluted	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2022 audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2022, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this year's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

STANDALONE:

6. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged as reported for the previous quarters.

7. ** Interest Expenses has been provided as per the definitive settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders.

8. For the current year under review, Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division are being considered as "Discontinued Operations". Turkey Project Business Segment is considered as "Continuing Operations". Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

9. @As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4979.84 lakhs has been provided for the year ended 31st March 2022 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) arising from the definitive agreements entered into by the Company with M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Limited for the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking. The provision made earlier in the year ended 31st March 2021 amounting to ₹ 4618.93 lakhs stands reversed.

10. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

11. The Company clarifies that its Project Business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds. However, the Company has initiated various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turkey Project Business Unit for which the potential and opportunity exists after the balance sheet is restructured. In Turkey Project Business Unit, necessary steps have been taken from the last quarter of the period under review for the procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute and complete the various projects on hand. These first steps will lead to the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

12.Details of this restructuring exercise:

(i) The Company has made the final payment on 4th January 2022 under settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders viz, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, Allium Finance Private Limited and IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee for and on behalf of the debenture holders of the Company) (jointly "Edelweiss Group"). With the above settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Chennai Property were released.

(ii) Completed the transfer and other related actions pertaining to the Immovable Property admeasuring 6.58 acres of land at Porur to its wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited for a consideration of Rs. 141, 79,90,000/-

(iii) Cessation of control in the Subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited took place w.e.f. 4th March 2022.

(iv) The outstanding loan payable to M/s.Trala Electromech Systems Private Limited was restructured into 3,55,00,000 fully paid up, unlisted, secured, redeemable Non Convertible Debentures, having a face value of Rs. 10/-

(v) The Company has settled the Remaining Debt outstanding with respect to Visakhapatnam Unit with the Edelweiss Group on 13th April 2022 as full and final settlement with release of all claims outstanding against the Company. With the above Settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Vizag Unit were released.

(vi) Completed the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking to M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Ltd. on 27th April 2022 for a consideration of Rs. 20,85,00,000/-

(vii) After completing the financial restructuring of the Company, the Company is raising funds by way of preferential issue (intimated to the stock exchanges on 30th April 2022) to strengthen the operating position of the Company to enable participation in emerging opportunities in the infrastructure space and turn key project segments.

(viii) A Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") has been executed for the sale of the promoter group holding which will result in the change of management control and correspondingly, the acquirers becoming the new promoters of the Company.

(ix) The SPA and the Preferential Issue have triggered open offer under Regulations 3 & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the acquirers have made Public Announcement on April 30, 2022 followed by the necessary consequential actions under the regulations.

CONSOLIDATED:

13.The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited (100% WOS upto 4th March 2022) and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) Limited as on 31st March 2022 is Nil and 100% respectively.

Chennai
30th May, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

VIPUL LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017						
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009						
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in						
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter & year ended March 31, 2022						
(₹ In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)						
S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,339.71	7,606.46	2,150.80	13,158.05	4,666.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(654.03)	(48.71)	(1,308.28)	(3,491.51)	(6,689.55)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(654.03)	(48.71)	(1,308.28)	(3,491.51)	(6,689.55)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(654.03)	(48.71)	(903.64)	(2,785.97)	(4,934.87)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(604.92)	(48.71)	(866.91)	(2,736.86)	(4,898.14)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.55)	(0.04)	(0.75)	(2.32)	(4.11)
	-Basic	(0.55)	(0.04)	(0.75)	(2.32)	(4.11)
	-Diluted	(0.55)	(0.04)	(0.75)	(2.32)	(4.11)

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter & year ended March 31, 2022

1	Total Income from operations	3,164.79	7,828.23	2,185.21	14,776.19	4,839.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,398.84)	(244.25)	(1,436.08)	(4,883.47)	(7,454.55)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,403.75)	(244.25)	(1,291.69)	(4,888.37)	(7,310.16)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,403.51)	(190.11)	(883.20)	(4,182.64)	(5,551.63)
5	Equity Share Capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,354.41)	(190.11)	(842.09)	(4,133.53)	(5,510.52)
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.17)	(0.16)	(0.74)	(3.49)	(4.63)
	-Basic	(1.17)	(0.16)	(0.74)	(3.49)	(4.63)
	-Diluted	(1.17)	(0.16)	(0.74)	(3.49)	(4.63)

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 (Standalone and Consolidated), filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the 4th quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 inter-alia comprising of the financial data as of 31.03.2019 of Vipul SEZ Developers Private Limited & its subsidiaries are being reviewed by the Audit Committee and on their recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2022 through audio visual means of communication.

The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

These results will be made available on the Company's website www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Vipul Limited
Sd/-
Punit Berwala
Managing Director & Executive Officer

Date : May 30, 2022
Place : Gurugram

TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED						
CIN : L15491WB1962PLC031425						
Registered Office : 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata-700020						
Tel: +91 033 22813779/3891, Fax : 033-22811199						
E-mail id: investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website: www.tataconsumer.com						

INFORMATION REGARDING 59TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE (VC) / OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS (OAVM), E-VOTING, BOOK CLOSURE AND DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that the 59th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of Tata Consumer Products Limited (the Company) will be held on Monday, June 27, 2022, at 10.30 A.M (IST) through Video Conference (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses, as set out in the Notice of AGM, in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 19/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021 and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 2/2022 dated May 5, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 issued by SEBI and other applicable circulars issued in this regard.

In compliance with the above circulars, the Company will be sending the electronic copies of the Notice of the 59th AGM along with the link for the Integrated Annual Report for FY 2021-22 to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("Registrar") / Depository Participant(s) ("DPs"). The requirement of sending physical copies of the Annual Report has been dispensed with vide above-mentioned MCA Circulars and SEBI Circulars. However, the physical copies of the Notice of the 59th AGM along with the Integrated Annual Report for the FY 2021-22 shall be sent to those Members who request the same at AGM2022@tataconsumer.com or investor.relations@tataconsumer.com or csg-unif@tcplindia.co.in

The Integrated Annual Report for FY 2021-22 including the Notice of 59th AGM will also be available on the Company's website at www.tataconsumer.com website of Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited ("BSE"), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com respectively and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>

Registration of e-mail address with Company/DP:

Members holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by writing to the Company at csg-unif@tcplindia.co.in

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode are requested to register/update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants (DP).

Alternatively, the Members may register their email addresses with TSR Consultants Private Limited ("TSR"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, on a temporary basis, in order to receive the Integrated Annual Report for the financial year 2021-22 and user ID and passwords for e-voting, by visiting the link https://tcpl.linkintime.co.in/EmailReg/Email_Register.html on or before June 20, 2022.

Voting Information:

Members will have an opportunity to cast their votes remotely on the businesses as may be set forth in the Notice of the AGM through E-voting system.

Detailed instructions pertaining to (a) Remote e-Voting before the AGM, (b) e-Voting on the day of the AGM and (c) attending the AGM through VC/OAVM will be provided in Notice of the AGM.

Book Closure and Dividend:

Members may note that the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 4, 2022, has recommended a dividend of Rs. 6.05 per equity share of Re. 1 each ("final dividend"). The final dividend, if declared at the AGM, will be paid, subject to deduction of tax at source ("TDS"), on or after June 29, 2022, and before July 27, 2022. The Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from Saturday, June 11, 2022, to Friday, June 17, 2022, (both days inclusive) for the purpose of this AGM and for determining the entitlement of members to the final dividend. The final dividend will be paid through various online transfer modes to the Members who have updated their bank account details. For Members, who have not updated their bank account details, dividend warrants/ demand drafts/cheques will be sent to the registered addresses in due course.

Tax on Dividend:

As the Members may be aware, as per the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("IT Act"), as amended by the Finance Act 2020, dividends paid or distributed by the Company after April 1, 2020, shall be taxable in the hands of the Members and the Company shall be required to deduct the Tax at Source (TDS) at the prescribed rates from the dividend. The TDS rates would vary depending on the residential status of the Members and the documents submitted by them within the time and accepted by the Company.

In this regard, the Company, vide its email communication dated May 13, 2022, to all the Members, having their email IDs registered with the Company/Depositories, has explained the process of withholding tax from dividends paid to the shareholders at prescribed rates along with the necessary annexures. This communication is also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.tataconsumer.com/investors/investor-information/letters-sent-to-shareholders>

Helpdesk for Individual Shareholders holding securities in demat mode for any technical issues related to login through Depository i.e. NSDL and CDSL.

Login type	Helpdesk details
Individual Shareholders holding securities in Demat mode with NSDL	Members facing any technical issue in login can contact NSDL helpdesk by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or call at toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800 22 44 30
Individual Shareholders holding securities in Demat mode with CDSL	Members facing any technical issue in login can contact CDSL helpdesk by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at 022-23058738 or 022-23058542-43

For Tata Consumer Products Limited
Neelajba Chakrabarty
Company Secretary
Membership No.: ACS 16075

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 30, 2022

JM FINANCIAL LIMITED	
Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH1986PLC038784	
Regd. Office : 7 th Floor, Chenergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025.	
Tel. No.: +91 22 6630 3030 • Fax No.: +91 22 6630 3223 • Website: www.jmfi.com	

NOTICE

PROPOSED TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES TO IEPF AUTHORITY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the applicable provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended (the "Rules"), all the equity shares held by those members who have not claimed their dividends for past seven consecutive years shall be transferred by the Company to the account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (the "IEPF") Authority on or before September 30, 2022.

In accordance with the Rules, the concerned members of the Company have been individually intimated at their latest available registered address, providing therein, the details of the equity shares proposed to be transferred to the IEPF Authority and requesting them to claim their unclaimed dividend. The Company has also uploaded full details of these members on its website viz., at <https://jmfi.com/investor-relation/overview.html>

The concerned members may please note that if the equity shares, which are required to be transferred to the IEPF Authority in accordance with the above provisions;

- are held in physical form, the Company shall issue letter of confirmation and execute the corporate action for conversion of physical shares into demat form, post which the said shares will be transferred to the IEPF Authority. Upon such issuance of letters, the original certificates shall automatically stand cancelled and be deemed to be non-negotiable. Details uploaded on the website of the Company regarding the shares required to be transferred to the IEPF Authority shall be deemed to be sufficient notice for the purpose of issuance of said letter of confirmation; or
- are held in demat form, the Company will give instructions to its Registrar and Transfer Agents (the "RTA") to execute the corporate action for transfer of shares to the IEPF Authority.

Concerned members are requested to approach the Company or its RTA, viz., KFin Technologies Limited, for claiming the dividend in order to enable the Company to not transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned members on or before August 15, 2022, it shall transfer the shares to IEPF Authority as per procedure stipulated in the Rules. No claim shall lie against the Company or its RTA in respect of the shares transferred to IEPF.

In case of any queries, the concerned members are requested to contact the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents at the following address / email id / telephone numbers.

JM Financial Limited, 5 th Floor, Chenergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025 Email: ecomunication@jmfi.com
--

SI. No.		Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
			Year ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2021	Year ended 31/03/2022	Year ended 31/03/2021
1		Total Income from Operations	3,32,633.60	3,23,207.67	4,35,355.30	4,10,028.57
2		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46,813.64	49,457.19	55,686.22	53,246.37
3		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	46,813.64	49,457.19	55,686.22	53,246.37
4		Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34,685.13	36,953.74	41,255.11	39,728.13
5		Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	36,492.86	24,640.72	44,583.81	37,960.78
6		Paid Up Equity Share Capital	19,370.56	19,370.56	19,370.56	19,370.56
7		Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,25,578.77	3,00,708.24	3,53,745.50	2,84,099.49
8		Securities Premium Account	38,129.85	38,129.85	38,129.85	38,129.85
9		Net Worth	3,44,949.33	3,20,078.80	3,73,116.06	3,03,470.05
10		Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	18,25,889.15	18,29,488.31	23,46,960.61	22,38,702.24
11		Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12		Debt Equity Ratio	5.29	5.72	6.29	7.38
13		Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
		1. Basic :	17.91	19.08	20.22	20.14
		2. Diluted :	17.36	19.08	19.60	20.14
14		Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15		Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-

(Rs. in lakhs)

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the listed entity Muthoot Fincorp Limited (<http://www.muthootfincorp.com>).

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL (<http://www.muthootfincorp.com>).

Thiruvananthapuram, May 28, 2022

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

This public announcement is for information purposes only and not for publication, distribution, or release directly or indirectly outside India. All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated April 23, 2022 (the "Letter of Offer" or "LOF") filed with the SME Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") ("NSE Emerger") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for information and dissemination on the SEBI's website pursuant to the proviso to Regulation 3 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI (ICDR) Regulations").

BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L2221MH2013PLC245208

Our Company was originally incorporated as a private limited company on July 04, 2013, under the name and style "Bodhi Tree Multimedia Private Limited" under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. Our Company was converted into a public limited company pursuant to a shareholders resolution passed at an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company held on August 18, 2020 and the name of our Company was changed to "Bodhi Tree Multimedia Limited", and a fresh Certificate of Incorporation consequent upon conversion to public limited company was issued by the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai on September 01, 2020. The equity shares of our Company got listed on the Emerge Platform of NSE on October 21, 2020, bearing Scrip symbol 'BTML' and ISIN 'INE0EEJ01015'.

Registered Office: 507, Reliable Business Centre, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400 102, Maharashtra, India
 Contact Person: Ms. Saloni Jain, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
 Tel: 022 - 4010 1293 | Email-ID: info@bodhitreemultimedia.com | Website: www.bodhitreemultimedia.com

PROMOTERS: MR. MAUTIK AJIT TOLIA AND MR. SUKESH DEVDAS MOTWANI

ISSUE OF UP TO 12,50,000* EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10.00/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) ("RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES") EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹100/- (RUPEES ONE HUNDRED ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹90/- (RUPEES NINETY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) ("ISSUE PRICE") FOR AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ₹1,250 LAKHS ON A RIGHTS BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR COMPANY IN THE RATIO OF 1 RIGHTS EQUITY SHARE FOR EVERY 1 FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE HELD BY THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS ("THE ISSUE") AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2022. THE ISSUE PRICE IS 10.00 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, KINDLY REFER TO THE CHAPTER TITLED "TERMS OF THE ISSUE" BEGINNING ON PAGE 89 OF THE LETTER OF OFFER.

*Assuming full Subscription

NOTICE TO ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED RIGHTS ISSUE PERIOD EXTENDED (THE COMPANY)

RIGHTS ISSUE PERIOD EXTENDED

ISSUE OPEN | **ISSUE CLOSES ON TUESDAY, JUNE 14, 2022**

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED APRIL 23, 2022

The Letter of Offer shall be read in conjunction with this Corrigendum and the Letter of Offer stands suitably modified to the extent of information set out above. The information in this Advertisement supersedes the information in the Letter of Offer to the extent inconsistent with the information in the Letter of Offer. Other terms and conditions of the Rights Issue as provided in the Letter of Offer remain the same.

ASBA* | **Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application - Make use of it!!!**

*Application Supported by Blocked Amount (ASBA) is a better way of applying to issues by simply blocking the fund in the bank account, investors can avail the same. For further details check section on ASBA below.

FACILITIES FOR APPLICATION IN THIS ISSUE:

In accordance with Regulation 76 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, SEBI Circulars no. SEBI/CFD/DIL/ASBA/1/2009/30/12 dated December 30, 2009, CIR/CFD/DIL/1/2011 dated April 29, 2011 and SEBI/HO/CFD/DIL2/CIR/P/2020/13 dated January 22, 2020 ("SEBI ASBA Circulars"), all Investors desiring to make an Application in this issue are mandatorily required to use the ASBA process. Investors should carefully read the provisions applicable to such Applications before making their Application through ASBA. For details "Procedure for Application through the ASBA Process" on page 100 of Letter of Offer.

In accordance with Regulation 76 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, SEBI Rights Issue Circular and ASBA Circulars, all investors desiring to make an application in this issue are mandatorily required to use the ASBA process. Investors should carefully read the provisions applicable to such applications before making their application through ASBA. For details, please see "Procedure for Application through the ASBA Process" on page 100 of the Letter of Offer.

LAST DATE FOR APPLICATION:

This is to inform to the eligible shareholders that in order to provide a better opportunity to shareholders to execute their rights in the Rights Issue, the Rights Issue Committee of the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Friday, May 27, 2022 has decided to extend the last date for making an application for the Rights Equity Shares of the Company by fourteen (14) days i.e., from Tuesday, May 31, 2022 to Tuesday, June 14, 2022.

Accordingly, the last date of submission of the duly filled in Rights Issue Application Forms is extended upto Tuesday, June 14, 2022 (Issue Closing date). If the Application Form is not submitted with a SCSB, uploaded with the Stock Exchange and the Application Money is not blocked with the SCSB, on or before the Issue Closing Date or such date as may be extended by the Board of Directors or any committee thereof, the invitation to offer contained in the Letter of Offer shall be deemed to have been declined and the Board of Directors or any committee thereof shall be at liberty to dispose of the Rights Equity Shares hereby offered, as provided under the section, "Basis of Allotment" on page 111 of the Letter of Offer.

Please note that on the Issue Closing Date, Applications through ASBA process will be uploaded until 5.00 p.m. (Indian Standard Time) or such extended time as permitted by the Stock Exchange or such extended time as permitted by the Stock Exchange.

ALLOTMENT OF THE RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES IN DEMATERIALIZED FORM:

Please note that the rights equity shares applied for in this issue can be allotted only in dematerialized form and to the same depository account in which our equity shares are held by such investor on the record date.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS WHO HOLD EQUITY SHARES IN PHYSICAL FORM AS ON RECORD DATE AND WHO HAVE NOT FURNISHED THE DETAILS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE DEMAT ACCOUNTS TO THE REGISTRAR OR OUR COMPANY AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE ISSUE CLOSING DATE AS ON OR BEFORE JUNE 10, 2022 SHALL NOT BE ELIGIBLE TO MAKE AN APPLICATION FOR RIGHTS EQUITY SHARES AGAINST THEIR RIGHTS ENTITLEMENTS WITH RESPECT TO THE EQUITY SHARES HELD IN PHYSICAL FORM.

ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY WHO ARE ELIGIBLE TO APPLY IN THE RIGHTS ISSUE ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE NOTE OF THE NEW ISSUE CLOSING AS TUESDAY, JUNE 14, 2022. ACCORDINGLY, THERE IS NO CHANGE IN THE LETTER OF OFFER, ABRIDGED LETTER OF OFFER, ENTITLEMENT LETTER, APPLICATION FORM AND STATUTORY ADVERTISEMENT EXCEPT FOR THE MODIFICATION IN THE ISSUE CLOSING DATE AND THE RESULTANT CHANGE IN THE INDICATIVE TIMELINE OF THE POST ISSUE ACTIVITIES ON ACCOUNT OF CHANGE IN THE ISSUE CLOSING DATE.

LEAD MANAGER TO THE ISSUE	REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE	COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
SHRENI SHARES PVT. LTD. SHRENI SHARES PRIVATE LIMITED A-102, Sea Lord CHS, Above Axis Bank, Ram Nagar, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400 092, Maharashtra, India Telephone: 022 - 28088456 Email: shrenishares@gmail.com Website: www.shreni.in Investor grievance: info@shreni.in Contact Person: Ms. Kritika Rupda / Ms. Kruti Doshi SEBI Registration Number: INM000012759	BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opposite Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059 Maharashtra, India Contact Details: 022 - 6263 8200 E-mail: rightsissue@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com Investor grievance: investor@bigshareonline.com Contact Person: Vijay Surana SEBI Registration No: INR000001385	Ms. Saloni Jain 507, Reliable Business Centre, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400102, Maharashtra, India Telephone: 022 - 4010 1293 Email: info@bodhitreemultimedia.com

For BODHI TREE MULTIMEDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Ms. Saloni Jain
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: May 31, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

Disclaimer: Our Company is proposing, subject to requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to issue Equity Shares on a rights basis and has filed a Letter of Offer with the SEBI and NSE. The LOF shall be available on website of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in; the website of NSE at www.nseindia.com; the website of the Company at www.bodhitreemultimedia.com and the website of the Lead Manager at www.shreni.in. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involve a degree of risk and for details relating to the same, please see the section entitled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 17 of the LOF. This announcement has been prepared for publication in India and may not be released in the United States. The announcement does not constitute an offer of Equity Shares for sale in any jurisdiction, including the United States and any Equity Shares described in this announcement may not be offered or sold in the United States.

Particulars		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	12909	5196	18094	37868	37776	37868	37776
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(10765)	(7972)	(18252)	(20692)	(23806)	(20602)	(23807)
Net profit for the period before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(35064)	(1616)	(18252)	(38635)	(28564)	(38635)	(28565)
Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(35064)	(1616)	(18252)	(38635)	(28564)	(38613)	(28502)
Total comprehensive income for the period comprising of profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax	(35081)	(1616)	(18181)	(38652)	(28493)	(38630)	(28431)
Paid up equity share capital	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112
Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized): basic & diluted	(26.74)	(1.23)	(13.92)	(29.47)	(21.78)	(29.45)	(21.74)

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and examined by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2022.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed and full format of the same, are available on the website of stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com also on the Company's website at www.ilsfng.com.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

By Order of the Board
 For IL&F Engineering and Construction Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Chandrashekar Rajan
 Director
 DIN # 00126063

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 29.05.2022

S. No.		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	9.27	9.27	-	-	9.67	9.67	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(11.56)**	(383.34)**	(625.83)	(657.99)	(14.72)**	(393.39)**	(626.49)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	439.34**@	(5930.33)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(6941.94)	(6941.94)	(14845.50)	(14845.50)	(6946.26)	(6946.26)	(14850.89)	(14850.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Networth	(1036.36)	(1036.36)	(8062.53)	(8062.53)	(1040.67)	(1040.67)	(8067.92)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.49	0.49	0.02	0.02	0.49	0.49	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.29)	(3.29)	(1.23)	(1.23)	(3.28)	(3.28)	(1.23)	(1.23)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
	a) Basic	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	(3.58)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)	(3.59)
	b) Diluted	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	(3.58)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)	(3.59)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.windustries.in/KYC).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this year's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

STANDALONE:

- The status of production and related activities remains unchanged as reported for the previous quarters.
- ** Interest Expenses has been provided as per the definitive settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders.
- For the current year under review, Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division are being considered as "Discontinued Operations". Turnkey Project Business Segment is considered as "Continuing Operations". Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.
- @As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4979.84 lakhs has been provided for the year ended 31st March 2022 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) arising from the definitive agreements entered into by the Company with M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Limited for the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking. The provision made earlier in the year ended 31st March 2021 amounting to ₹ 4618.93 lakhs stands reversed.
- The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.
- The Company clarifies that its Project Business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds. However, the Company has initiated various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turnkey Project Business Unit for which the potential and opportunity exists after the balance sheet is restructured. In Turnkey Project Business Unit, necessary steps have been taken from the last quarter of the period under review for the procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute and complete the various projects on hand. These first steps will lead to the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.
- Details of this restructuring exercise:
- (i) The Company has made the final payment on 4th January 2022 under settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders viz. Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, Allium Finance Private Limited and IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee for and on behalf of the debenture holders of the Company) (jointly "Edelweiss Group"). With the above settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Chennai Property were released.
- (ii) Completed the transfer and other related actions pertaining to the Immovable Property admeasuring 6.58 acres of land at Porur to its wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited for a consideration of Rs. 141,79,90,000/-
- (iii) Cessation of control in the Subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited took place w.e.f. 4th March 2022.
- (iv) The outstanding loan payable to M/s. Trala Electromech Systems Private Limited was restructured into 3,55,00,000 fully paid up, unlisted, secured, redeemable Non Convertible Debentures, having a face value of Rs. 10/-
- (v) The Company has settled the Remaining Debt outstanding with respect to Visakhapatnam Unit with the Edelweiss Group on 13th April 2022 as full and final settlement with release of all claims outstanding against the Company. With the above Settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Vizag Unit were released.
- (vi) Completed the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking to M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Ltd. on 27th April 2022 for a consideration of Rs. 20,85,00,000/-
- (vii) After completing the financial restructuring of the Company, the Company is raising funds by way of preferential issue (intimated to the stock exchanges on 30th April 2022) to strengthen the operating position of the Company to enable participation in emerging opportunities in the infrastructure space and turn key project segments.
- (viii) A Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") has been executed for the sale of the promoter group holding which will result in the change of management control and correspondingly, the acquirers becoming the new promoters of the Company.
- (ix) The SPA and the Preferential Issue have triggered open offer under Regulations 3 & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the acquirers have made Public Announcement on April 30, 2022 followed by the necessary consequential actions under the regulations.

CONSOLIDATED:

- The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.
- The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited (100% WOS upto 4th March 2022) and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st March 2022 is Nil and 100% respectively.
- The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai,
 30th May, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
 Director

அரசு அலுவலகத்திலேயே பெண் அதிகாரிக்கு அரிவாள்வெட்டு சட்டம் – ஒழுங்கை முதலில் சீர் செய்யுங்கள்: முதல்வருக்கு ஓ.பி.எஸ். வலியுறுத்தல்

சென்னை, மே 31- தமிழ்நாட்டில் அரசு அதிகாரிகளின் உயிருக்கே உத்தரவாதமில்லாத அலுவல நிலை உருவாகியுள்ளது என தி.மு.க. அரசிற்கு ஓ. பன்னீர்செல்வம் கடும் கண்டனம் தெரிவித்துள்ளார். இதுகுறித்து அண்ணா தி.மு.க. ஒருங்கிணைப்பாளர் ஓ.பன்னீர்செல்வம் இன்று வெளியிட்டுள்ள அறிக்கையில் கூறியிருப்பதாவது:– தமிழ்நாடு வளர்ச்சிப் பாதையில் செல்ல வேண்டுமென்றால், இந்தியாவிலேயே தமிழ்நாடு முதன்மைமாநிலமாகவிளங்கவேண்டுமென்றால், தொழில் வளர்ச்சியில் தமிழ்நாடு சிறந்த மாநிலமாக உருவாக வேண்டுமென்றால், அதற்கு அடிப்படைத் தேவையாக விளங்குவது சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு. ஒரு மாநிலத்தில் சட்டம்ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்து கொண்டிருக்கிறது என்றால், அந்த மாநிலத்தின் வளர்ச்சி பின்னோக்கி சென்று கொண்டிருக்கிறது என்பதுதான் அதன் பொருள். அந்த வகையில் தமிழ்நாட்டில் சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்து, அதன் வளர்ச்சி பின்னோக்கி சென்று கொண்டிருக்கிறது. அரிவாளால் வெட்டுதல், பட்டப்பகலில் அரிவாளால் சரமாரியாகத் தாக்குதல் என்பதை யெல்லாம் தாண்டி, அரசு

அலுவலகத்திலேயே வெட்டுக்குத்துச் சம்பவம் தமிழ்நாட்டில் நேற்று அரங்கேற்றி இருக்கிறது என்றால், அந்த அளவுக்கு சட்டம் ஒழுங்கு சீரழிந்திருக்கிறது. தேனி மாவட்டம், ஊரக வளர்ச்சி முகமை அலுவலகத்தில் ஒருங்கிணைந்த குழந்தைகள் வளர்ச்சி திட்ட அதிகாரியாக ராஜ ராஜேஸ்வரி என்பவர் பணியாற்றி வருவதாகவும், அதே அலுவலகத்தில் பணிபுரிந்து வந்த இளநிலை உதவியாளர் உமாசங்கர் பல்வேறு ஒழுங்கீனச் செயல்களில் ஈடுபட்டதன் காரணமாக பணியிடை நீக்கம் செய்யப்பட்டு, பின்னர் பணியிட மாற்றம் செய்யப்பட்டதாகவும், தற்போது அவர் திருப்பூர் மாவட்டம், வெள்ளக்கோயில் பகுதியில் உள்ள ஒருங்கிணைந்த குழந்தைகள் வளர்ச்சி திட்ட அலுவலகத்தில் இளநிலை உதவியாளராக பணிபுரிந்து வரும்படி வரவுவரையான ஒழுங்கு நடவடிக்கை எடுக்கப்பட்டு வருவதன் காரணமாக அவருக்கு பதவி உயர்வு வழங்கப்படவில்லை என்றும், இதனால் ஆத்திரமடைந்த அந்த இளநிலை உதவியாளர் திட்ட அலுவலரின் அறைக்குச் சென்று மறைத்து வைத்திருந்த அரிவாளால் சரமாரியாக அவரை வெட்டியதாகவும், ரத்த வெள்ளத்தில் இருந்த திட்ட

அலுவலர் ராஜ ராஜேஸ்வரியை சக ஊழியர்கள் மருத்துவமனையில் சேர்த்ததாகவும், இதற்குக் காரணமான இளநிலை உதவியாளரை காவல் துறையிடம் ஒப்படைத்தாகவும் ஊடகங்களில் செய்திகள் வந்துள்ளன. இந்த நிலை நீடித்தால், அரசு அலுவலகங்களுக்கு செல்லும் பொதுமக்களின் பாதுகாப்பும் கேள்விக்குறியாகும் நிலை உருவாகும். அரசு செல்பவர்களை எல்லாம் பரிசோதனை செய்து அனுப்ப வேண்டிய கட்டாயம் அரசுக்கு ஏற்பட்டுள்ளது. ஆட்சியாளர்களின் நிர்வாகத் திறமையின்மையால் இதுபோன்ற விபரத்தங்களுக்கு காரணம். இது சமீப கண்டனத்திற்குரியது. முதலமைச்சர் மற்ற பிரச்சனைகளை எல்லாம் ஒதுக்கிவிட்டு, மாநிலத்தின் வளர்ச்சிக்கு அடித்தளமாக விளங்கும் சட்டம் ஒழுங்கை பராமரிக்கத் தேவையான நடவடிக்கைகளை எடுக்க வேண்டும் என்றும், திட்ட அதிகாரியை தாக்கிய இளநிலை உதவியாளர் மீது வழக்குப் பதிவு செய்து அவரை சட்டத்தின் முன் நிறுத்தி உரிய தண்டனையை பெற்றுத் தர வேண்டும் என்றும் அண்ணா தி.மு.க.வின் சார்பில் வலியுறுத்திக் கேட்டுக் கொள்கிறேன். இவ்வாறு ஓ. பன்னீர்செல்வம் கூறியுள்ளார்.

நேபாள விபத்தில் பலியான 22 பேரின் உடல்களும் மீட்பு

காத்தமாண்டு, மே 31- நேபாளத்தின் சுற்றுலா நகரான பொக்காராவில் இருந்து ஜோம்சாம் நகருக்கு நேற்று முன்தினம் சென்ற விமானம், இமயமலை பகுதியில் விழுந்து நொறுங்கியது. இந்த விமானத்தில் ஊழியர்கள் உள்பட 22 பேர் இருந்தனர். அவர்கள் அனைவரும் பலியாகி விட்டனர். நேற்று காலையில் விமானம் விழுந்த பகுதியை நேபாள மீட்பு படையினர் கண்டுபிடித்தனர். நேற்றே 21 பேரின் உடல்களும் மீட்கப்பட்டன. ஒருவரது உடல் மட்டும் கண்டுபிடிக்க முடியாமல் இருந்தது. இன்று காலையில் அவரது உடலும் கண்டுபிடிக்கப்பட்டு மீட்கப்பட்டது. இதற்கிடையே விமானத்தின் கருப்பு பெட்டியை கண்டுபிடிக்கும் பணியும் முடுக்கி விடப்பட்டு, அதனையும் மீட்பு படையினர் கண்டுபிடித்தனர். இனி அதனை ஆய்வு செய்த பின்னர் விபத்துக்கான முழுமையான காரணங்கள் தெரியவரும் என்று அதிகாரிகள் தெரிவித்தனர்.

9ஆம் வகுப்பு மாணவர்களுக்கு தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் ரத்து: பள்ளிக்கல்வித் துறை அறிவிப்பு

சென்னை, மே 31- அலங்காரம் செய்தல், விவசாயம், அழகியல் நியுனர், சுகாதாரம் ஆகிய பாடங்கள் இதன் மூலம் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்பட்டன. இந்நிலையில் தமிழ்நாட்டில் 9ஆம் வகுப்பு மாணவர்களுக்கான தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் ரத்து செய்யப்படுவதாக பள்ளிக்கல்வித்துறை அறிவித்துள்ளது. தமிழ்நாட்டில் கடந்த 2018ஆம் ஆண்டு 9ஆம் வகுப்பு மாணவர்களுக்கு விரும்பப்படாமல் தொழிற்கல்வி பாடம் அறிமுகப்படுத்தப்பட்டது. மாணவர்கள் தங்களது பாடத்திட்டத்தில் திறன் சார்ந்த கல்வியை பெறும் வகையில் கடந்த 2018 ஆம் ஆண்டு 67 அரசு மேல்நிலைப்பள்ளிகளில், ரூ.3.55 கோடியில் தொழிற்கல்வி திட்டம் செயல்படுத்த தமிழ்நாடு அரசு அறிவித்து அதற்கான அரசாணை வெளியிட்டது. தானியங்கி ஊர்திப் பெறியியல், மின்னணு வன்பொருள், வீட்டு

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022 (under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations (2015))

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	12 Months Ended 31st March 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2021	12 Months Ended 31st March 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	9.27	9.27	-	-	9.67	9.67	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	(11.56)**	(383.34)**	(625.83)	(657.99)	(14.72)**	(393.39)**	(626.49)	(660.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	428.20**@	(5941.47)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period {Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)}	431.37**@	(5931.41)**@	(539.45)	(835.67)	439.34**@	(5930.33)**@	(540.13)	(837.83)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06	2626.06
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(6941.94)	(6941.94)	(14845.50)	(14845.50)	(6946.26)	(6946.26)	(14850.89)	(14850.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95	1804.95
9	Network	(1036.36)	(1036.36)	(8062.53)	(8062.53)	(1040.67)	(8067.92)	(1040.67)	(8067.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.49	0.49	0.02	0.02	0.49	0.49	0.02	0.02
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference Shares	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00	1275.00
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.29)	(3.29)	(1.23)	(1.23)	(3.28)	(3.28)	(1.23)	(1.23)
13	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)								
a) Basic	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	(3.58)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)	(3.59)	
b) Diluted	(21.56)	(22.99)	(2.15)	(3.58)	1.57	(22.98)	(2.15)	(3.59)	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55	1761.55
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 Audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsindustries.in/KYC)

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 30th May 2022, in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group is adopting Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) and this financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder and in terms of SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016.

4. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this year's classifications and as per amended schedule iii to the Companies Act, 2013 vide Notification dated 24th March 2021.

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.

STANDALONE:

6. The status of production and related activities remains unchanged as reported for the previous quarters.

7. ** Interest Expenses has been provided as per the definitive settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders.

8. For the current year under review, Chennai Insulator division and Visakhapatnam Insulator division are being considered as "Discontinued Operations". Turnkey Project Business Segment is considered as "Continuing Operations". Accordingly adjustments are shown separately in the statement of profit and loss under Ind AS 105.

9. @As required under Ind AS 36 Impairment amounting to ₹ 4979.84 lakhs has been provided for the year ended 31st March 2022 in the books of Vizag Insulator Division (considered as discontinued operations w.e.f. 01.10.2019) arising from the definitive agreements entered into by the Company with M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Limited for the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking. The provision made earlier in the year ended 31st March 2021 amounting to ₹ 4618.93 lakhs stands reversed.

10. The Company has considered Electro-porcelain products and Turnkey Projects business segment as the primary segment for disclosure.

11. The Company clarifies that its Project Business vertical is currently functioning at a low scale because of inadequacy of funds.

However, the Company has initiated various steps in connection with the re-vitalization and long term stability and growth of its Turnkey Project Business Unit for which the potential and opportunity exists after the balance sheet is restructured. In Turnkey Project Business Unit, necessary steps have been taken from the last quarter of the period under review for the procurement of further materials and site related activities have been reactivated to execute and complete the various projects on hand. These first steps will lead to the revival of activities of the company. Hence, the company continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of audited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

12. Details of this restructuring exercise:

(i) The Company has made the final payment on 4th January 2022 under settlement agreements entered into with the secured lenders viz, Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited, Allium Finance Private Limited and IDBI Trustee Services Limited (acting in its capacity as trustee for and on behalf of the debenture holders of the Company) (jointly "Edelweiss Group"). With the above settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Chennai Property were released.

(ii) Completed the transfer and other related actions pertaining to the Immoveable Property admeasuring 6.58 acres of land at Porur to its wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited for a consideration of Rs. 141,79,90,000/-

(iii) Cessation of control in the Subsidiary M/s. Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited took place w.e.f. 4th March 2022.

(iv) The outstanding loan payable to M/s. Trala Electromech Systems Private Limited was restructured into 3,55,00,000 fully paid up, unlisted, secured, redeemable Non Convertible Debentures, having a face value of Rs. 10/-

(v) The Company has settled the Remaining Debt outstanding with respect to Visakhapatnam Unit with the Edelweiss Group on 13th April 2022 as full and final settlement with release of all claims outstanding against the Company. With the above Settlements, all the necessary charges with respect to the Vizag Unit were released.

(vi) Completed the transfer of Vizag Unit/Plant/Undertaking to M/s. Winwin Speciality Insulators Ltd. on 27th April 2022 for a consideration of Rs. 20,85,00,000/-

(vii) After completing the financial restructuring of the Company, the Company is raising funds by way of preferential issue (intimated to the stock exchanges on 30th April 2022) to strengthen the operating position of the Company to enable participation in emerging opportunities in the infrastructure space and turn key project segments.

(viii) A Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") has been executed for the sale of the promoter group holding which will result in the change of management control and correspondingly, the acquirers becoming the new promoters of the Company.

(ix) The SPA and the Preferential Issue have triggered open offer under Regulations 3 & 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the acquirers have made Public Announcement on April 30, 2022 followed by the necessary consequential actions under the regulations.

CONSOLIDATED:

13. The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.

14. The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are Vidagara Tech Park Private Limited (100% WOS upto 4th March 2022) and WS Insulators Private Limited, whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited as on 31st March 2022 is Nil and 100% respectively.

15. The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

Chennai, 30th May, 2022

for W.S. Industries (India) Limited
Director

மெகாசாப்ட் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : எண். 85, கச்சேரி சாலை, மயிலாப்பூர், சென்னை. இலிருந்து - 600 004
காப்பிடலே அலுவலகம் : டி.வது மாடி, பிளாக் 3, எம் ஹோல் தளம், மாத்ரூர், ஹதர்பாத்-500 081, டி.எஸ்.இந்தியா
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC042730 Phone: +91-44-24616768; Fax: +91-44-24617810; email: investors@megasoftware.com

31 மார்ச் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

தனிப்பகுதி	முகந்த காலாண்டு				முகந்த ஆண்டு			
	31 மார்ச் 2022	31 மார்ச் 2021	31 மார்ச் 2022	31 மார்ச் 2021	31 மார்ச் 2022	31 மார்ச் 2021	31 மார்ச் 2022	31 மார்ச் 2021
1668.81	679.77	4061.00	2335.01	2785.20	1823.96	7909.81	6626.62	
(217.21)	(18.29)	278.50	138.03	(134.79)	9.42	182.34	184.55	
124.66	(18.29)	620.37	138.03	207.08	9.42	924.21	184.55	
62.91	(8.44)	558.23	138.88	145.00	18.68	462.13	184.81	
49.88	(15.10)	545.59	132.22	132.38	12.02	449.49	178.15	
7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73	7377.00	4426.73	
8300.29	7754.70	8300.29	7754.70	8299.52	6964.53	8299.52	6964.53	
0.08	(0.02)	0.89	0.31	0.20	0.04	0.74	0.42	
0.08	(0.02)	0.89	0.31	0.20	0.04	0.74	0.42	

மெகாசாப்ட் லிமிடெட் குகா
தேதி : 30.05.2022
இடம் : ஹதர்பாத்
செயல் இயக்குனர் மற்றும் தலைமை செயல் அதிகாரி
DIN: 02344343

குறிப்பு: SEBI (பட்டியல் மற்றும் இடர் வெளிநீர் தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தக்கம் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள 31 மார்ச் 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் வருடந்திர நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விவரம் வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தனிப்பகுதி மற்றும் ஒட்டுமொத்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சின் இணையதளம் www.bseindia.com, www.nse.india.com மற்றும் கம்பெனின் இணையதளம் http://megasoftware.com/investor-services.htmlல் உள்ளது.

OPERATIONAL ENERGY GROUP INDIA LIMITED

Registered office :A, 5th Floor, Gokul Arcade- East Wing
No. 2 & 2A, Sardar Patel Road, Adyar, Chennai- 600 020
Tel: 044-43949300, Web Site : www.oegindia.com
Email Id: natarajan@oegindia.com
CIN: L40100TN1994PLC028309

(Rs. in Lakhs) (except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)				
1	Total Income from Operations	6147.83	5999.88	9199.56	25882.74	28548.60	7070.27	7068.09	10031.77	29282.28	31612.92		
2	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional items)	377.10	329.90	427.40	1385.22	1089.23	387.17	412.29	821.71	1534.56	1502.94		
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	377.10	329.90	427.40	1385.22	1089.23	387.17	412.29	821.71	1534.56	1502.94		
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional items)	288.45	247.16	442.08	1043.11	966.43	268.65	329.55	836.39	1162.57	1380.13		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	345.91	247.16	317.70	1100.58	842.05	325.43	329.55	710.60	1226.71	1254.36		
6	Equity Share capital	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18	1304.18		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3550.14	3204.23	2449.56	3550.13	2449.56	5225.50	4853.61	3852.33	5225.50	3952.33		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
1. Basic:	2.65	1.90	2.44	8.44	6.46	2.50	2.53	5.45	9.41	9.62			
2. Diluted:	2.65	1.90	2.44	8.44	6.46	2.50	2.53	5.45	9.41	9.62			

Note:

a) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 30th May 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued the Audit Report on these financial results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2022 with unqualified opinion.

b) The Company is primarily engaged in Operation and Maintenance of Power Plants.

c) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations as modified by circular no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July 2016

d) The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 as reported in these financial results are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March 2022 and 31st March 2021 respectively and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years.

e) Previous Period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For Operational Energy Group India Limited
Sd/-
S. Ramesh
Executive Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00052842

Place: Chennai
Date: 30th May 2022

ஏவிடி நேச்சுரல் ப்ராடக்ட்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : நெ.60, ருக்மணி லட்சுமிபதி சாலை, எழும்பூர், சென்னை - 600 008. தொலைநகல் : (+91) 44 28584147, E mail : avtnpl@avtnatural.com, Web: www.avtnatural.com, CIN : L15142TN1966PLC012780.

மார்ச் 31, 2022 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. இலட்சத்தில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	தனித்தது				ஒட்டுமொத்தம்			
		31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு	31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு	31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு	31.03.2022 அன்று முடிந்த காலாண்டு	31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு	31.03.2021 அன்று முடிந்த ஆண்டு
(தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)									
1.	இயக்கங்களின் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	12,582.43	12,443.74	54,189.17	47,042.89	12,932.45	12,557.37	55,938.93	48,512.79
2.	வரி, தனிப்பட்ட வகைகளுக்கு முன், நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான நிகர வாய்ப்பு	1,815.05	1,566.20	9,431.01	5,754.54	1,936.17	1,631.84	9,664.38	6,054.83
3.	தனிப்பட்ட வகைகளுக்கு முன் நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம்	1,815.05	1,566.20	9,431.01	5,754.54	1,936.17	1,631.84	9,664.38	6,054.83
4.	வரிக்கு முன் நிகர இலாபம்	1,469.44	1,126.81	7,066.94	4,245.68	1,586.02	1,180.60	7,285.03	4,529.10
5.	நடப்பு காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (நடப்பு காலத்திற்கு வரிக்கு முன் இலாபம் மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் நிகர விரிவான வருமானம்)	1,289.89	972.53	6,980.94	4,367.61	1,329.22	1,024.60	7,065.56	4,532.32
6.	சம்பங்கு லாபம்	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84	1,522.84
7.	முந்தைய ஆண்டின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட மேலாண்மை நடவடிக்கைகளை உள்ளடக்கிய இடர் பங்குகள்	-	-	36,484.61	30,				